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One word Substitution is one of the integral parts of vocabulary. It is asked in various competitive exams like
IBPS PO/ Clerical, SSC, LIC, CDS etc. It simply means that a sentence has to be replaced with a single word.

This area requires a good vocabulary to solve the questions well.

For example: A hater of womankind — Misogynist

One easy method of doing one word substitution is by using the root method. Roots are nothing but the words
from which the main word has been derived. In our other series of vocabulary we have consolidated the lists of
root words that will ease your preparation.

Sr.
No.

10

11

12

13

Many Word

A Place Where Animals
Are Slaughtered For The Market

Shortening Something
By Omitting Parts Of It

To Give Up A Throne
Voluntarily

Voluntary Giving Up
Of Throne In Favour Of Someone

Do Away With

The Original
Inhabitants Of A Country

An Edition ABook In
Which It Has Been Condensed

To Do Away With Rules

Move Faster

Which Can Be
Approached

To Accustom Oneself
In New Climate
A Partner In Crime

Responsible For One’s
Actions

One Word

Abattoir

Abbreviation

Abdicate

Abdication

Abolish

Aborigines

Abridged

Abrogate

Accelerate

Accessible

Acclimatize

Accomplice

Accountable
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32

33

34

35
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Make Oneself Familiar
With A Person Or A Thing

The Act Of Freeing A
Person From A Charge By Verdict

Someone Versed In The
Interpretation Of Numerical Data

A Substance That Can
Stick Or Cause Sticking

The Period Between
The Beginning Of Puberty And Adulthood

To Falsify A Thing By
Admixture Or Baser Ingredients

Person Who Pilots Or
Travels In A Balloon Airship Or Other Aircraft

Science Of Flight Of
Aeroplanes

Fear Of Height

Person Who Claims To
Have Great Love For Understanding Of What Is Beautiful In
Nature , Art Etc

A List Of Headings Of
The Business To Be Transacted At A Meeting

To Increase The
Gravity Of An Offence Or The Intensity Of A Disease

Someone Who Attacks
Fear Of Pain

A Person Who Claims
The Existence Of God Is Unknowable

Fear Of Open Spaces
Or Crowd

Belonging To A
Foreign Country

Arouse Hostility Or
Indifference In

Allowance Paid To
Wife On Legal Separation

A Story In Which
Ideas Are Symbolised As People

Commencement Of Words
With The Same Letter

An Annual Calender
With Positions Of Stars
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Acquaint

Acquittal

Actuary

Adhesive

Adolescence

Adulteration

Aeronaut

Aeronautics

Aerophobia

Aesthete

Agenda

Aggravate

Aggressor
Agliophobia

Agnostic

Agoraphobia

Alien

Alienate

Alimony

Allegory

Alliteration

Almanac
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37
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49

50
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54
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56

57
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A Raised Place On
Which Offering To A God Are Made

A Person Who Loves
Every Body

A Lover Of Mankind

A Man Who Does A
Thing For Pleasure And Not As A Profession

Fear Of Riding A Car

One Who Represents A
State In A Foreign Country

One, Who Can Use
Either Hand With Ease

Of A Person Who Can
Use Both Hands Equally Well

An Expression Or
Statement That Has More Than One Meaning

Uncertain Or Unable
To Decide About What Course To Follow

A Van Which Is Used
In Transporting Wounded Or Serious Patients

One Who Is Likeable

Partial Or Total Loss
Of Memory

A Warrant Granting
Release From Punishment For An Offense

Animals Which Live
Both On Land And Sea

To Cut Off A Part Of
A Person’s Body Which Is Infected

A Person Or Thing Out
Of Time And Out Of Date; Belonging To A Different Era Either
Earlier Or Later

One, Who Is Out To
Destroy All Governance, Law And Order

A State Of
Lawlessness And Disorder

Physical Structure
Fear Of Males

One Who Is Fond Of
English People And Their Customs
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Altar

Altruist

Altruist/Philanthropist

Amateur

Amaxophobia

Ambassador

Ambidexter

Ambidextrous

Ambiguity

Ambivalent

Ambulance

Amiable

Amnesia

Amnesty

Amphibian

Amputate

Anachronism

Anarchist

Anarchy

Anatomy
Androphobia

Anglophile
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58

59

60
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72
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75
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77

78

79
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The Yearly Return Of
A Date

Which Happens Once A
Year

Medicine Which
Lessens Pain

Deviation Or
Departure From Common Rule Of Standard

Having No Known Name
Or Identity Or Known Source

Fear Of Getting Fat

Makes Young Girl Stop Eating Resulting Inharmful Effect

Capable Of Being
Answered

A Person Who Opposes
Another

Be Earlier In Time;
Go Back Further

Room Leading Into A
Large Room

A Collection Of Poems

Student Of The
Development Of The Mankind

Science Of The
Origins And Social Relationships Of Humans

A Remedy That Stops
Or Controls The Effects Of A Poison

Strong Dislike Or
Hostility

Thoroughly Clean And
Free Of Disease-Causing Organisms

A Word That Expresses
An Opposite Meaning

Lack Of Feeling
Loss Of Speech

That Which Causes
Sexual Arousal

One Who Deserts His
Religion

A Pioneer Of A Reform
Movement
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Anniversary

Annual

Anodyne

Anomaly

Anonymous

Anorexia

Answerable

Antagonist

Antedate

Anteroom

Anthology

Anthropologist

Anthropology

Antidote

Antipathy

Antiseptic

Antonym

Apathy
Aphasia

Aphrodisiac

Apostate

Apostle
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80

81
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99

100

101
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Be Fully Aware Of

A Person Who Has Just
Started Learning

A Place Where Fishes
Are Kept

Animals/Plants Ere
Which Live In Water

A Person, Appointed
By Two Parties To Solve A Dispute

The Branch Of
Anthropology That Studies Prehistoric People

Words Used In Ancient
Time But No Longer In General Use Now

One Who Prepares
Plans For Buildings

A Place Where
Government Or Public Records Are Kept

Government By The
Nobles

The Cessation Of
Warfare Before A Treaty Is Signed

A Place For
Ammunition And Weapons

One Who Is Guilty Of
Firing Property

One Who Is Not
Interested In The Pleasures Of The World

An Assembly Of
Hearers

Star-Shaped Flower

Fear Of Thunder And
Lightening

A Person Who Studies
The Influence Of Heavenly Bodies On Human Beings

One Who Is Skilled In
The Study Of Celestial Bodies

A Person Who Does Not
Believe In God

Fear Of Failure

Sound Which Can Be
Heard
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Appreciate IRTET
Apprentice AR
Aquarium ISR
Aquatic STeit
Arbitrator LEl
Archaeology QRIS
Archaic T
Architect qRIPR
Archives AMSERIR
Aristocracy RS
Armistice ggfarm
Arsenal KINEC]
Arsonist
Ascetic Aot
Assemblage SHIIST
Aster e
Astraphobia
Astrologer SfeTet
Astronomer LCHIRICE:A
Atheist BUENCE
Atychiphobia
Audible EE &
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107
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124
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A Number Of People
Listening To A Lecture

The Study Of Hearing,
Especially Hearing Defects And Their Treatment

A Qualified
Accountant Who Inspects Accounting Records

A Specialist With
Regard To Ear

A Life History
Written By Oneself

Government By One
Person

Person Who Rules
Without Consulting The Opinion Of Others

Getting Signature Of
Some Important Person In His Handwriting

Self-Rule
Fear Of Being Alone

Reprehensible
Acquisitiveness; Insatiable Desire For Wealth

Immoderately Desirous
Of Acquiring Something

A Place Where Birds
Are Kept

A Statement Which Is
Accepted As True Without Proof

State Of Being
Unmarried

A Story In Verse

Science Dealing With
The Motion Of Projectile Like Rockets Bombs & Shells

One Who Can’t Pay The
Debts

Fear Of Depths
Cut The Head Of

A Person Who Is Fond
Of Fighting

A Person, Nation That
Is Involved In War

Nations Engaged In
War
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Audience B
Audiology sfffererott
Auditor anfeex
Aurist
Autobiography S BAT
Autocracy Tehais
Autocrat it
EUSED
Autograph FEIER
Autonomy LEIRSGI
Autophobia
Avarice Ik
Avaricious GISE]]
Aviary gefteret
Axiom RS RIS
Bachelorhood JrfdanfE=
Ballad e
Ballistics
Bankrupt feaferan
Bathophobia
Behead RR @1e o=
Bellicose S
Belligerent G
Belligerents
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126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146
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Wishing Good Things
For Another

To Surround With
Armed Forces

Engaged To Be Married

A Great Lover Of
Books

An Event Which
Happens Once In Two Years

The Practice Of
Having Two Wives Or Husbands At A Time

One Who Intolerantly
Devoted To A Particular Creed

Using Or Knowing Two
Languages

Life Of Person
Written By Someone Else

One Who Studies The
Science Of Animals And Plants

The Science That
Studies Living Organisms

Examination Of Living
Tissue

Animal Having Two
Feet

The Act Of Speaking
Disrespectfully About Sacred Things

An Unconventional
Style Of Living

In Good Faith

One Who Devotes Full
Time In Studying Course Books

Clumsy Or llI-Bred
Fellow

One Who Studies The
Science Of Plants

The Branch Of Biology
That Studies Plants

A Collection Of
Flowers

Being Of The
Property-Owning Class

SSCResult.in
Benevolent SEN
Besiege HETRRT R
Betrothed R
Bibliophile gF‘lEBN hl

TR
FHRAAT
Biennial feafs
Bigamy feferare 1
T
Bigot PR Ahd
Bilingual [EQIEED
Biography SHaeT
Biologist Stafdsiet
Biology STafa=T
Biopsy TR
Biped 3 ORY @
Blasphemy -
Bohemian SR @
Bona Fide TR
Bookworm foraret e
Boor TR
Botanist aIfa-
IESIREY
Botany Cirsialf
Bouquet RGeS
Bourgeois gofaf
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148

149
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164
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166
167

168

169

170
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A Small Shop That
Sells Fashionable Clothes, Cosmetics Etc

A Factory For
Manufacturing Of Beers

A Bandit Or Robber,
[Esp

Gold Or Silver Before
Using For Manufacturing Ornaments

One Who Comes From A
Village And Considered Stupid

A Small House With
All Rooms On One Floor

A Collection Of Flags

Government By The
Officials

One Who Breaks Into A
House To Commit Theft

The Dwelling Place If
An Animal Underground

Person Who Holds
Scholarship At A University

One Who Kills Animals
And Sells Their Flesh

Place Where Cows Are
Sheltered

A Person, Who Is Bad
In Spellings

Ugly, lllegible
Handwriting

Fear Of Ugliness

The Infirmity Of Old
Age

A Person, Who Writes
Beautiful Handwriting

Beautiful Handwriting
Having Calluses

One, Who Feeds On
Human Flesh

A Lover Of Dogs

The Dead Body Of A
Animal

SSCResult.in

Boutique gfew
Brewery RIS Bl wgt
Brigand §¥cHR
Bullion o
Bumpkin ST 3TTeHT
Bungalow CUH
Bunting IR
Bureaucracy BICNIE]
Burglar JeMR
Burrow foet
Bursar

Butcher B IE
Byre NI
Cacographist

Cacography

Cacophobia

Caducity SR Sftofan
Calligraphist JelEdmD!
Calligraphy ot
Callous HER
Cannibal RYeTDh
Canophilist

Caracas CaEas
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171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192
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A Person, Who Is
Specialist In Heart Diseases

A Picture Drawn To
Make People Laugh

One, Who Lives On
Flesh

One, Who Draws Maps

A Person Who Os Bad
In Spelling

The Art Of Making
Maps And Charts

A Complete List Of
Things, Usually Arranged Systematically

Soldiers, Who Fight
On Horse Back

Abstaining From
Sexual Relations

Abstaining From
Sexual Intercourse

Extreme Fear Of
Beauty

A Place For Burial Of
Dead Bodies

One Who Is More Than
A Hundred Years Old

The 100th Anniversary
(Or The Celebration Of It)

Anything Tending To
Move Away From Centre

One Hundred Years

Elderly Women In
Charge Of A Girl On Social Occasions

Be The Emodment Or
Perfect Example Of

Person Who Pretends
To Have More Knowledge

An Extremly Deep
Crack Or Opening In The Ground

One, Who Is Employed
To Drive A Motor Car

A Person Who Is
Blindly Devoted To An Idea

SSCResult.in
Cardiologist &SI I
ENEE]
Caricature BREAdT
Carnivorous Higvelt
Cartographer Garapiay
Cartographist
Cartography BESIREIN]]
Catalogue It
Cavalry TEIAR I
Celibacy FARIG
Celibate Jfaanfad
Cellophobia
Cemetery CAERS I
Centenarian 3t a8 @
Centenary KNIES]
Centripetal G|
Century RiEl
Chaperon NNBED
Characterise
Charlatan qrrdt
Chasm CIE]
Chauffeur ISIECKY
Chauvinist SieRTSaTet
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193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215
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An Unreal And
Visionary Ideal

A Small Piece Of Wood

A Person Who Is An
Expert At Penmanship

A Person Who Reads
Palms

Palm-Reading

Specialist Who Takes
Care Of The Ailments Of The Feet

One, Who Teaches
Dancing

The Science Of
Colours

Calendar Of Events In
Order Of Occurrence

Method Of Talking In
A Roundabout Way

Fear Of Doctors
Fear Of Going To Bed

A Place For Luggage
At Railway Station

An Associate That One
Works With

People Who Work
Together

Informal Expression
Used In Everyday Conversation

Belong To Same
Country

One Who Introduces
Performing Artists On The Stage Program

A Performance Given
By A Number Of Musicians

Live In Relationship
A Man And A Woman Living Without Being Married

A Country Ruled By
Two Country

One Who Sells Sweets
And Pastries

Present At Birth But
Not Necessarily Hereditary
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Chimerical T
Chip e

Chirographer

Chiromancer

Chiromancy

Chiropodist

Choreographer

Chromatics

Chronology

Circumlocution

Claustrophobia
Clinophobia

Cloak Room

Colleague

Colleagues

Colloquialism

Compatriot

Compere

Concert

Concubinage

Condominium

Confectioner

Congenital
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216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237
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An Assembly Of
Worshippers

A Critical Judge Of
Any Art And Craft

Relationship By Blood
Or Birth

Compulsory Enlistment
For Military Service

A Number Of Stars
Grounded Together

A Disease Which
Spreads By Contact

Belonging To Or
Living At The Same Time

Gradual Recovery From
lliness

One, Who Is
Recovering Health

A Funeral Procession
Comprising A Number Of Mourners

Metaphysical Study Of
The Origin And Nature Of The Universe

A Person Who Regards
Whole World As His Country

A Citizen Of The
World

A Stanza Having Two
Lines In Verse

A Nursery Where
Children Are Cared For While Their Parents Are At Work

Showing A Lack Of
Judgment Or Experience

A Religious War

Study Of Secret
Writing And Coded Words

Science Of
Crystallization

Man Whose Wife Is
Unfaithful To Him

Which Can Be Cured

A Person Incharge Of
A Museum

SSCResult.in

Congregation

Connoisseur

Consanguinity

Conscription

Constellation

Contagious

Contemporaries

Convalescence

Convalescent

Cortege

Cosmology

Cosmopolitan

Cosmopolite

Couplet

Creche

Credulous

Crusade

Cryptography

Crystallography

Cuckold

Curable

Curator
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238

239

240
241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260
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A Low Area Storm With
High Winds Rotating About A Centre Of Low Atmospheric
Pressure

One, Who Sneers At
The Aims And Beliefs Of His Fellow Men

Fear Of Dogs

Centre Of Attraction

Study Of Cell

One Who Pays Too Much

Attention To His Cloths And Appearance
An Unclaimed Letter

One Who Cannot Hear

Prevent A Person From
Admission Or A Right

Suave (Polished And
Light Heart Person)

A Period Of Ten Years

An Original Glass
Bottle For Holding Wine Or Other Alcoholic Drinks

Act Or Art Of
Rhetorical Exercise

A Person Appointed Or
Elected To Represent Others

A Political Leader
Who Tries To Stir Up People

The Orientation Of
Those Who Favor Government By The People

Science Of Vital And
Social Statistics

Show Of Force To
Intimidate

The Home Of A Large
Fierce Wild Animal

A Person Who Gives
Written Testimony For Use In A Court

Lose In Value

A Doctor Who Treats
Skin Diseases

Study Of Skin

SSCResult.in

Cyclone

Cynic

Cynophobia
Cynosure

Cytology

Dandy

Dead Letter
Deaf

Debar

Debonair

Decade

Decanter

Declamation

Delegate

Demagogue

Democracy

Demography

Demonstration

Den

Deponent

Depreciate

Dermatologist

Dermatology
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261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273
274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283
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To Derive A Thing Of
Its Holy Character

Where Neither Water
Nor Vegetation Is Found

One Whose Business Is
To Find Out Criminals

Become Worse Or
Disintegrate

State Of Being Split
Into Two Parts

One Who Gives Orders
In A Manner That Permits No Refusal

Government Carried On
By An Absolute Ruler

A Book Dealing With
Words In Alphabetical Order

A Small Allowance Of
Food To Become Slim

That Which Can Be
Digested

A Dabbler In The Arts

Morbid Compulsion Of
Drink

Fear Of Thirst
Song Sung At Burial

One Who Works In
Return For Being Taught The Trade

That Which Can Be
Divided

A Person Living
Permanently In A Certain Place

The Sleeping Rooms

With Several Beds Especially In A College Or Institution

Old Age When A Man
Behave Like A Fool

The House Of An Arab

A Game In Which
Neither Party Wins

A Game That Results
Neither In Victory Nor In Defeat

A Game Or Batter In
Which Neither Party Wins
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Desecrate A= AT
Desert NS
Detective SRR
Deteriorate e
Dichotomy ICREIGIN]
Dictator rRIE
Dictatorship RIBEICIGH
Dictionary KECaK]
Dieting ReA
Digestible qur=g
Dilettante 3R
Dipsomania EBINICNI
Dipsophobia
Dirge R
Disciple R
Divisible RISy
Domicile rferm
Dormitory BHEEN
Dotage qfceftorar
Dower EE
Draw ICIEE|
Drawn Gl
Drawn/ Tie 0/ T8
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284
285
286

287

288

289
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A Squirrel’s Home
Mania For Travel

Continuous Dry
Weather And Lack Of Rain And Water

One Who Deals In
Cattle

One Who Cannot Speak

A Person Who Is Slow
In Learning
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Dray
Dromomania

Drought

Drover

Dumb

Dunce
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